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EN ENGLISH
Product Manual for Zwilling Cult Serving Spoon 230mm Frosted

1. General Information  
The Zwilling Cult Serving Spoon is a high-quality kitchen utensil designed for serving a variety of dishes. Combining 
functionality with an elegant design, this spoon provides versatility in both cooking and serving. Crafted from durable 
materials, it ensures longevity and performance in the kitchen.

2. Safety Information  
- Intended Use: The serving spoon is intended for serving food only. Do not use it for purposes other than intended to 
avoid damage.
- Heat Resistance: Do not expose the spoon to direct flame or extreme heat sources. It is not intended for use in high-
temperature cooking methods.
- Sharp Edges: Handle the spoon carefully to avoid injury. Avoid using metal utensils which may scratch or damage the 
surface.
- Children: Keep the product out of reach of small children to prevent accidents.
- Storage: Store the spoon in a safe place to prevent breakage. Avoid dropping or hitting against hard surfaces.
- Cleaning: Follow the cleaning instructions to ensure the longevity of the product.

3. Product Specifications  
- Material: Stainless Steel  
- Length: 230 mm  
- Finish: Frosted  
- Weight: (Insert weight if available)  
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation  
The Zwilling Cult Serving Spoon requires no assembly. Simply remove the spoon from its packaging before use. Ensure 
that it is clean and dry prior to first use.

5. Operation  
To use the serving spoon:  
1. Hold the handle comfortably to serve from the dish.  
2. Dip the spoon into the food item, allowing the spoon to scoop food.  
3. Lift and serve the desired amount onto plates or bowls as needed.  
4. For best results, do not plunge the spoon into hard or frozen foods.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance  
- Clean the serving spoon after each use for best hygiene.  
- It is dishwasher safe; however, hand washing with mild soap and warm water is recommended to prolong the lifespan 
of the product.  
- Avoid using abrasive cleaners or scrubbing pads that can scratch the surface.  
- Dry the spoon thoroughly after washing to prevent any watermarks or stains.

7. Troubleshooting  
- Issue: Spoon appears tarnished.  
  Solution: Clean the spoon with a mixture of vinegar and baking soda, rinse thoroughly, and dry.  

- Issue: Uneven surface or scratches.  
  Solution: Avoid using metallic utensils. If scratches occur, polishes made for stainless steel may help restore the finish.

8. Disposal  
Dispose of the serving spoon responsibly, ensuring it is recycled wherever possible according to local regulations on 
metal products. Do not dispose of in regular household waste.

9. Contact  
For further inquiries or support, please contact:  
Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
Phone: 0800 7000 220  
Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the Zwilling Cult Serving Spoon. We hope it enhances your culinary experience.



DE DEUTSCH
Produktmanual für Zwilling Cult Servierlöffel 230mm (Frosted)
 
 1. Allgemeine Informationen 
 Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Zwilling Cult Servierlöffels. Dieses hochwertige Küchenutensil aus dem Hause 
Zwilling ist für seine Langlebigkeit und Funktionalität bekannt. 
 
 2. Sicherheitsinformationen 
 - Verwenden Sie den Servierlöffel nicht für heiße Oberflächen oder in der Nähe von offenen Flammen. 
 - Halten Sie den Löffel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern. 
 - Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenständen, um Kratzer zu verhindern. 
 - Reinigen Sie den Servierlöffel regelmäßig, um hygienische Standards zu gewährleisten. 
 
 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen 
 - Produktname: Zwilling Cult Servierlöffel 
 - Material: Edelstahl und Kunststoff 
 - Länge: 230mm 
 - Farbe: Frosted 
 - Gewicht: 100g 
 
 4. Einrichtung und Installation 
 Der Zwilling Cult Servierlöffel benötigt keine spezielle Installation. Er ist sofort einsatzbereit. Entfernen Sie alle 
Verpackungsmaterialien und reinigen Sie den Löffel vor dem ersten Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und einem milden 
Spülmittel. 
 
 5. Bedienung 
 Verwenden Sie den Servierlöffel zum Portionieren von Speisen. Er eignet sich hervorragend für Salate, Pasta und 
andere Gerichte. Achten Sie darauf, den Löffel sanft zu behandeln, um Beschädigungen am Material zu vermeiden. 
 
 6. Reinigung und Wartung 
 - Der Servierlöffel kann von Hand gewaschen oder in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden. 
 - Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel oder -schwämme. 
 - Trocknen Sie den Löffel nach der Reinigung gründlich ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden. 
 
 7. Fehlersuche 
 - Problem: Löffel zeigt Schäden oder Kratzer. 
  Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Verwendung des Löffels und vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Objekten. 
 - Problem: Der Löffel ist verfärbt. 
  Lösung: Reinigen Sie den Löffel mit Essig oder Zitronensaft und spülen Sie ihn anschließend gründlich ab. 
 
 8. Entsorgung 
 Das Produkt ist zu recyceln. Bitte entsorgen Sie den Servierlöffel in den entsprechenden Recyclingbehältern. 
Informieren Sie sich über die lokalen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung. 
 
 9. Kontakt 
 Für Fragen, Anregungen oder weitere Informationen stehen wir Ihnen gerne zur Verfügung: 
 E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefon: 0800 7000 220 
 Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland



NL NEDERLANDS
Producthandleiding voor de Zwilling Cult Serveerspoon 230 mm Frosted

1. Algemene informatie  
De Zwilling Cult serveerspoon is ontworpen voor veelzijdig gebruik in de keuken en aan tafel. Met een elegant en 
modern ontwerp is deze serveerspoon ideaal voor het serveren van gerechten en het scheppen van maaltijden. Het 
stevige lemmet en de ergonomische handgreep zorgen voor een comfortabele grip.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie  
- Houd de serveerspoon buiten het bereik van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik de servespoon alleen voor het doel waarvoor hij is ontworpen. 
- Vermijd het gebruik van de serveerspoon op hete oppervlakken om schade aan het product te voorkomen.
- Was de serveerspoon altijd met de hand, desgewenst kunnen ze in de vaatwasser, maar het is aan te raden om de 
levensduur van het product te verlengen.
- Controleer regelmatig op eventuele schade of slijtage en vervang het product indien nodig.

3. Product specificaties  
- Materiaal: Rvs
- Lengte: 230 mm
- Afwerking: Frosted

4. Installatie en opzet  
Er is geen installatie nodig voor de Zwilling Cult serveerspoon. Het product kan direct na aankoop worden gebruikt.

5. Bediening  
De serveerspoon is eenvoudig in gebruik. Houd de lepel met de handgreep vast en gebruik de lepel om voedsel te 
serveren of te scheppen. Voorkeurspositionering is met de bolle kant naar beneden gericht voor beter gebruiksgemak.

6. Schoonmaak en onderhoud  
- Spoel de serveerspoon na gebruik af met warm water en mild afwasmiddel.
- Gebruik een zachte spons om krassen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd schurende reinigingsmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Droog de serveerspoon altijd goed af voordat je deze opbergt om roestvorming te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing  
Probleem: De serveerspoon is moeilijk te reinigen.  
Oplossing: Gebruik een zacht schuursponsje en warm water. Vermijd scherpe of schurende materialen.

Probleem: De serveerspoon heeft krassen.  
Oplossing: Dit kan ontstaan door onjuiste reiniging. Om krassen in de toekomst te voorkomen, gebruik altijd zachte 
materialen voor het schoonmaken.

8. Afvalverwerking  
Dit product is gemaakt van roestvrij staal en is recyclebaar. Als het product niet meer bruikbaar is, zorg ervoor dat je het 
correct weggooit bij een plaatselijk recyclepunt voor metalen.

9. Contact  
Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:  
E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com  
Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220  
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland



ES ESPAÑOL
Manual del Producto: Cuchara de Servicio Zwilling Cult 230mm
 
 1. Información General
 La cuchara de servicio Zwilling Cult es un utensilio de cocina de alta calidad diseñado para satisfacer las necesidades 
de los chefs profesionales y entusiastas. Fabricada con acero inoxidable, su diseño elegante y funcionalidad la 
convierten en una excelente adición a cualquier cocina.
 
 2. Información de Seguridad
 Antes de utilizar el producto, lea atentamente las instrucciones y siga las recomendaciones de seguridad:
 - Mantenga la cuchara fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar lesiones.
 - Evite el contacto con superficies calientes durante su uso.
 - No utilice la cuchara para mezclar alimentos en recipientes calientes para prevenir deformaciones.
 - Inspeccione la cuchara regularmente; si presenta algún daño, no la utilice.
 - Evite la exposición prolongada a productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar el acabado.
 
 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones
 - Material: Acero inoxidable
 - Longitud: 230 mm
 - Acabado: Mate
 - Uso: Ideal para servir y mezclar alimentos
 
 4. Configuración e Instalación
 La cuchara de servicio Zwilling no requiere instalación. Simplemente retire el producto del embalaje y esté listo para 
usar. Asegúrese de que la cuchara esté limpia antes del primer uso.
 
 5. Operación
 Para utilizar su cuchara de servicio Zwilling Cult:
 - Use la cuchara para servir o mezclar alimentos.
 - Evite utilizar la cuchara en superficies antiadherentes para prolongar su vida útil.
 - Lave la cuchara después de cada uso para mantenerla en óptimas condiciones.
 
 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento
 - Lave a mano con agua tibia y detergente suave o coloque en el lavavajillas en la bandeja superior.
 - Seque bien con un paño limpio después de lavar.
 - No utilize estropajos abrasivos ni limpiadores ácidos, ya que pueden dañar el acabado.
 
 7. Solución de Problemas
 Si experimenta algún problema con su cuchara de servicio:
 - Si la cuchara presenta manchas, intente limpiarla con un poco de vinagre blanco y agua.
 - Si la cuchara no se siente equilibrada, verifique que no haya deformaciones visibles.
 
 8. Eliminación
 Al final de la vida útil del producto, elimínelo de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje de acero 
inoxidable. No arroje la cuchara en la basura común.
 
 9. Contacto
 Para cualquier consulta o asistencia técnica, contáctenos a través de:
 - Correo electrónico: info@ggmgastro.com
 - Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
 - Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania



FR FRANÇAIS
Manuel du produit : Cuillère de service ZWILLING Cult 230 mm
 
 1. Informations générales 
 La cuillère de service ZWILLING Cult est conçue pour un service élégant et fonctionnel à votre table. Fabriquée en 
acier inoxydable de haute qualité, elle allie durabilité et esthétique. 
 
 2. Informations de sécurité 
 - Ne pas utiliser la cuillère dans un four à micro-ondes. 
 - Éviter le contact avec des surfaces abrasives pour prévenir les rayures. 
 - Tenir hors de la portée des enfants pour éviter les blessures. 
 - Ne pas plonger dans des liquides bouillants sans protection. 
 - En cas de fissure ou de dommage, ne pas utiliser le produit. 
 
 3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications 
 - Marque : ZWILLING 
 - Modèle : Cuillère de service Cult 
 - Longueur : 230 mm 
 - Matériau : Acier inoxydable 
 - Poids : 0.098 kg 
 - Caractéristiques : Résistante à la corrosion, design ergonomique 
 
 4. Installation et mise en place 
 1. Retirer la cuillère de son emballage. 
 2. Rincer à l'eau chaude savonneuse avant la première utilisation. 
 3. Sécher avec un chiffon doux. 
 4. La cuillère est prête à être utilisée. Aucun assemblage n'est requis.
 
 5. Fonctionnement 
 Utiliser la cuillère de service pour servir des plats tels que des salades, des légumes ou des sauces. Sa conception 
ergonomique permet une prise en main facile et pratique. 
 
 6. Nettoyage et entretien 
 - Laver à la main avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse. 
 - Ne pas utiliser d'outils abrasifs. 
 - Pour un entretien optimal, sécher immédiatement après lavage. 
 - Compatible avec lave-vaisselle, mais il est recommandé de laver à la main pour maintenir l'éclat. 
 
 7. Dépannage 
 - Si la cuillère présente des taches, frottez avec un mélange de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau. 
 - En cas de corrosion, veuillez consulter un professionnel. 
 - Si vous avez des préoccupations fonctionnelles, contactez notre service client.
 
 8. Élimination 
 Ne jetez pas la cuillère dans les ordures. Récupérez le matériau en acier inoxydable conformément aux législations 
locales sur le recyclage.
 
 9. Contact 
 Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter : 
 - Email : info@ggmgastro.com 
 - Téléphone : 0800 7000 220 
 - Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne



IT ITALIANO
Manuale del prodotto per il Cucchiaio da Servizio ZWILLING Cult 230mm
 
 1. Informazioni Generali 
 Grazie per aver scelto il Cucchiaio da Servizio ZWILLING Cult. Questo utensile di alta qualità è progettato per 
soddisfare le tue esigenze culinarie, unendo funzionalità e design elegante. 
 
 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza 
 - Utilizzare il cucchiaio solo per il suo scopo previsto. 
 - Tenere il cucchiaio lontano da fiamme libere e fonti di calore intense. 
 - Non utilizzare utensili metallici per evitare graffi sulla superficie del cucchiaio. 
 - Non utilizzare il cucchiaio in forno o nel microonde. 
 - Lavare il cucchiaio prima del primo utilizzo per rimuovere eventuali residui di produzione. 
 - Fare attenzione durante la pulizia; utilizzare spugne morbide e detergenti non abrasivi. 
 - Non lasciare il cucchiaio in acqua calda per periodi prolungati. 
 
 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche 
 Il Cucchiaio da Servizio ZWILLING Cult ha una lunghezza di 230 mm ed è realizzato con materiali resistenti che 
garantiscono durata e prestazioni elevate. 
 Dati Tecnici: 
 - Lunghezza: 230 mm 
 - Materiale: Edelstahl 18/10 
 - Manico: ergonomico 
 - Lavabile in lavastoviglie
 
 4. Installazione e Setup 
 Non è necessaria un'installazione speciale per il cucchiaio. Prima del primo utilizzo: 
 - Rimuovere l’imballaggio. 
 - Lavare il cucchiaio con acqua calda e sapone neutro. 
 - Asciugare completamente. 
 
 5. Funzionamento 
 Utilizza il cucchiaio per servire zuppe, stufati, insalate e altri piatti. Può essere utilizzato direttamente in pentole e 
insalatiere. Maneggiarlo con cura per garantire la lunga durata del prodotto. 
 
 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione 
 - Lavabile in lavastoviglie, si consiglia di posizionarlo nella parte superiore per una pulizia ottimale. 
 - Per la pulizia manuale, utilizzare una spugna morbida e detergente delicato. 
 - Asciugare con un panno morbido per evitare macchie d'acqua. 
 
 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi 
 Se il cucchiaio presenta graffi o danni, smettere di utilizzarlo per prevenire problemi di sicurezza. Contattare il servizio 
clienti per assistenza. Se ci sono problemi di pulizia, si consiglia di utilizzare bicarbonato di sodio diluito in acqua calda 
per rimuovere macchie ostinate. 
 
 8. Smaltimento 
 Al termine della vita utile del cucchiaio, smaltirlo in conformità con le normative locali relative al riciclaggio dei metalli. 
Non abbandonare il prodotto in aree pubbliche. 
 
 9. Contatti 
 Per ulteriori informazioni, domande o supporto, contattare: 
 Email: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefono: 0800 7000 220 
 Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania 
 
 Grazie per aver scelto ZWILLING. Enjoy your cooking!


